the judgment and award dated 5.2.2008 passed by Addl. District Judge (FTC III) cum
Motor Vehicles Accident Claims Tribunal, Jamshedpur, in connection with
Compensation Case No. 163 of 2006 whereby and whereunder the learned tribunal
has allowed compensation to the extent of Rs. 1,72,000/- (rupees one lakh and
seventy two thousand) to the claimant/respondents and the compensation amount
was directed to be paid by the insurance company after deducting Rs. 50,000/-
(rupees fifty thousand) it paid by way of interim compensation and the balance
amount of Rs. 1,22,000/- shall be paid with interest @ 6 % per annum from the date

[...]

It is made clear that after making payment of compensation amount to the
claimant(s), the appellant insurance company shall recover the amount so paid,
from respondent No. 2, the insured/owner of the vehicle.

6. In the result, the insurance company is directed to pay the balance amount of Rs.
1,22,000/- (rupees one lakh and twenty two thousand) with interest @ 6% per
annum from 10.11.2006 to the claimant and for that cheque drawn in favour of the
claimant respondent No. 1 must be deposited with the Secretary, High Court Legal
Services Committee, on or before 22.11.2013, so that the amount of compensation